

No. 86-133

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

OCTOBER TERM, 1986

JAMES PATRICK NOLLAN and
MARILYN HARVEY NOLLAN,

Appellants,

v.

CALIFORNIA COASTAL COMMISSION,

Appellee.

**On Appeal from the Court of Appeal of the
State of California, Second Appellate District**

**MOTION OF APPELLEE CALIFORNIA COASTAL
COMMISSION TO DISMISS OR AFFIRM**

JOHN K. VAN DE KAMP

Attorney General

N. GREGORY TAYLOR

Assistant Attorney General

JAMEE JORDAN PATTERSON

Deputy Attorney General

110 West A Street, Suite 700

San Diego, California 92101

Telephone: (619) 237-6050

Attorneys for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
I THE ISSUES PRESENTED BY THIS APPEAL ARE SO BASIC TO LONG-ESTABLISHED LAW ON LAND USE REGULATION AS TO REQUIRE NO FURTHER ARGUMENT	6
A. The Opinion of the Court Below Is Consistent With This Court’s Decisions Analyzing Whether Governmental Regulation Amounts to a Taking.	7
B. The Questions Presented in This Appeal Are Narrow and Factually Specific.	9
C. Appellants Mischaracterize the Opinion of the Court Below.	9
II. APPEAL TO THIS COURT IS IMPROPER.	10
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page
CASES	
Agin v. Tiburon (1980) 447 U.S. 255	7
Associated Home Builders etc., Inc. v. City of Walnut Creek (1971) 4 Cal.3d 633	6
Associated Home Builders of the Greater East Bay, Inc. v. City of Walnut Creek et al. (1971) 404 U.S. 878	2,6,10
CEEED v. California Coastal Zone Conservation Com. (1974) 43 Cal.App.3d 306	3
Grupe v. California Coastal Com. (1985) 166 Cal.App.3d 148	7
Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp. (1982) 458 U.S. 419	8,9
Penn Central Transp. Co. v. New York City (1978) 438 U.S. 104	7
Penna. Coal Co. v. Mahon (1922) 260 U.S. 393	7
Remmenga v. California Coastal Com. (1985) ___ U.S. ___ [106 S.Ct. 241, 88 L.Ed.2d 250]	1,6,9

TABLE OF CITATIONS (continued)

	Page
United States v. Security Industrial Bank (1982) 459 U.S. 70.....	8
Whaler's Village Club v. California Coastal Com. (1986) ____ U.S. ____ [106 S.Ct. 1962, 90 L.Ed.2d 648]	1,6,9

CODES

Pub. Resources Code §§ 30001.5(c), 30212	3
28 U.S.C. § 1257(2)	10

CONSTITUTIONS

Article X, § 4 Cal. Constitution	2
